
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

 

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON USA INC. 

TO APPROVE SALT WATER DISPOSAL  

WELL IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

 

CASE NO. 23686 

 

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON USA INC. 

TO APPROVE SALT WATER DISPOSAL  

WELL IN EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

 

 

CASE NO. 23687 

 

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED EXHIBITS 

Chevron USA, Inc. (“Chevron”) hereby submits this notice that Chevron is filing two 

revised exhibits as discussed at the November 8, 2023 New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 

hearing in these two matters. First, Chevron is filing a revised slide entitled “El Mar Field Decline 

Analysis Demonstrates Limited Remaining Reserves in Entire Field,” which is identified as page 

number 147 of 267 is Chevron’s exhibit packet.  Chevron revised this slide to reflect the date of 

1977 as date the most recent well was drilled. Chevron is also filing a revised slide entitled “Lamar 

XLOT Data Summary,” which is identified as slide as 150 of 267.  Chevron revised this slide to 

change “Minimum stress gradient (psi/ft)” to “Minimum Stress closure pressure  (psi/ft).” Chevron 

respectfully requests that these revised exhibits be substituted for the exhibits previously filed.   

Respectfully submitted, 

 

By: /s/ Deana M. Bennett 

 

Deana M. Bennett 

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.  

Post Office Box 2168  

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 



Telephone:505.848.1800 

Deana.bennett@modrall.com 

Earl.DeBrine@modrall.com 

 

 

 

  

mailto:Earl.DeBrine@modrall.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following 

counsel of record by electronic mail on November 8, 2023:   

 

Jesse K. Tremaine  

Chris Moander  

New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department  

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505  

(505) 231-9312  

Jessek.tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov  

Chris.moander@emnrd.nm.gov  

Counsel for the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

  

Ari Biernoff 

General Counsel 

New Mexico State Land Office 

PO Box 1148 

Santa Fe NM  87504-1148 

(505) 827-5756 

abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us 

Counsel for New Mexico State Land Office 

 

Dana S. Hardy 

Jaclyn M. McLean 

Hinkle Shanor LLP 

P.O. Box 2068 

Santa Fe, NM  87504 

dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 

jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 

Counsel for Mewbourne Oil Company 

 

Elizabeth Ryan 

Jobediah Rittenhouse 

ConocoPhillips 

1048 Paseo de Peralta 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

(505) 780-8000 

Beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 

Joby.rittenhouse@conocophillips.com 

Counsel for ConocoPhilips 

 

By: /s/ Deana M. Bennett 
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